G.N. 6899

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

2991155

1918519
3044504
1324306
1724648
3161524
3157164
1759275
3164892
0696495
2102975
3168369
2789883
3023074
2792303
2482346
3154915

3155704
3034544
2713762

1635236
2974010
2424574
2742861

2 INS CHILDREN DEVELOPMENT CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED

AAPIus International Limited

ABI Asia Holdings I Limited

AIP COMPANY LIMITED

ALLBATTERY INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
ALLIED PROSPER (HONG KONG) HOLDINGS LIMITED
AMERICAN MAMBA SPORTING GOODS CO., LIMITED
AOFENG ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES CO., LIMITED
AONGHAIS LIMITED

AP HOLDINGS LIMITED

ASCOT CORPORATION LIMITED

ASIA ANIMAL TRAINER ASSOCIATION LIMITED

ATI GROUP CO., LIMITED

Accord Perfect Investment Holdings Limited

Ace Button Technology Co., Limited

Advance Engineering Limited

Ai Ruishen (HK) Education Consulting Co., Limited

B2B Language Experts Limited
BELGIUM FUIJIA BEER CO., LIMITED

BEST OF THE BEST CULTURAL AND CREATIVE COMPANY
LIMITED

BESTGULF TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
BIG BIG VEGGIE CO LIMITED
BILLION EVER HOLDINGS LIMITED

BOING EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED
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2859333

2543898
2952086
0778234
2960258
2295635
2888514
3192929
1655882
1983997
3032843
3105632
2012960
2298626
2676459
2858403
1768493
2877978
2970718
1407862
0887159
2056892
1985799
1104848
2072924
2520070
3159728
3060149
2691065
2709897
1799120
1470143
1721662

CBI GAMIFICATION CO., LIMITED

CHANGs & Associates Limited

CHARSU HONG KONG LIMITED

CHIN HUNG IRON ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
CHINA BOOKS GROUP PRESS LIMITED

CHINA ZANGNUO GROUP HOLDINGS CO., LIMITED
COXO Institute Limited

Cardiofix Lifesciences Hong Kong Limited

Care Solutions Consulting Limited

Carousel Communications Limited

Chacha Beauty HK Limited

Chuangji Design decoration Engineering Co., Limited
CostDown (Hong Kong) Technology Co., Limited

Cotton Tree Trading Limited

Couture Digitale Hong Kong Limited

DAC DrAL's Club Limited

DEKA MEDICAL DEVICE INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
DEMETER DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

DL Risk Management Consulting Limited

De Jian Tang (China) Limited

EASTON (INTERNATIONAL) ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS LIMITED
EMMANUEL CORPORATION LIMITED

EMME HEALTH & BEAUTY LIMITED

EXCEED IMP. & EXP. LIMITED

Eminent Resources (HK) Limited

Endeavour Learning Group Company Limited

Eulon International Limited

Eurotek Supply Chain Technology Limited

Explore Technology Limited

FIREFLY GROUP (HK) HOLDINGS LIMITED

FOREX & GOLD LIMITED

FORTUNE EXPRESS HOLDINGS LIMITED

FORTUNE GOLD CORPORATION LIMITED
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1800847
2983840

0824530
0826336
1342482
1939421
0597091
0993245
2662590
2946022
2706374
2940005
2819859
2180360
3006601
2566752
2630549
2357836
1912991
2306444
1766397
2025445
2759895
3059883
2687237
1748938
2959604
2778295
2078563
2541712
1795286
2022333
1040310

FULIHUA CONSUMABLE (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

France Xiandushi Wine (HongKong) Limited

GLORY PROFIT HOLDINGS LIMITED

GOLDEN PLANNING LIMITED

GOODSAIL TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED

GRAND RICH INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
GREAT RESOURCE HONG KONG LIMITED

GREAT SEAS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GREAT WINE COMPANY LIMITED

GREATGIFTERS COMPANY LIMITED

GTC LOGISTICS SERVICE LIMITED

Gaohe GinHenry Guardian UV equipment Co., Limited
General Chamber of eMotorsports Asia Limited -The-

Glory Tang Group Limited

Group New Imperial Credit Industry Co., Limited
HANGZHOU SUNSTAR TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HAOXIN ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED

HAPPY INFINITE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HARBOUR RICH CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED
HEI SEN TRADING CO LIMITED

HESHENTANG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HIGHLAND INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HK GREEN POWER ZHENGTAI NEW ENERGY LIMITED
HK JIERUI CO. , LIMITED

HK LANGNING INTERNATIONAL HOME FURNISHING LIMITED

HK MAIZHONG ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HK Macitwork Electronics Co., Limited

HK Yaston Technology Development Co., Limited

HOMELOT HOUSEWARE LIMITED

HONG KONG CHEUNG CHAU PING KEE LIMITED

HONG KONG HERU SHOE INDUSTRY LIMITED

HONG KONG IMAGINE GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG MA DING GUI METALS HOLDINGS LIMITED
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3070622

3223944
1816858
2750813
0979651
2345950
2946768
1450628
1462036
2101175

3036962
1662036

1148822
3080075
3152277
3073496

2516364

3136402

3038614
2383175

2545673
2845546
3034097
2398179
2228257
2701164
2712792

1193671
1921827

HONG KONG TOP CHAMPION INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION

GROUP LIMITED
HONG KONG ZHANG YONGHUI TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG CHANGIIANG INDUSTRY GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG ELEVEN TRADE LIMITED

HONGKONG JUHENG COMMUNICATION TECHNIQUE LIMITED
HONGKONG KATERME INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED

HONGKONG LEADER INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS LIMITED
HONGKONG MOON & STARS LIMITED
HONGKONG SNOWSUN DISPLAY DESIGN CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG WUWEITIANYI HOLDING GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG YANI INT'L TRADING LIMITED

HONGYUAN TEXMACH INDUSTRIAL (HONGKONG) CO.,
LIMITED

HUNG KA INVESTMENT LIMITED
Hehaaa Group Limited
Hong Kong Chi Wah Real Estate Limited

Hong Kong Esports Association Limited

Hong Kong Hua Yun Culture Collection Appraisal Co., Limited

Hong Kong Jushihui Design & Decoration Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Rose Technology Co., Limited

HongKong Hongsheng International Finance & Trading Company
Limited

HongKong Totikids Fashion Co., Limited

Hongkong Hongmofa International Co., Limited

Hongkong Michealkings Co., Limited

Hongkong New Glory International Inspection Co., Limited
Huas Industry Co., Limited

Hui Chao Property (Hong Kong) Limited

ITALY KADUMINGQI COSTUME (HK) LIMITED

JIE JIA INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
JILONGDA TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
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3057800
2823094

3205016
2941465
2243794
2221198
3164172
0804652
2213432
2834393
2625457
2524387
2080627
1747384
0452191
1716291
2699881
3060793
2974962
2327896
3165344
2693754
3050999
1870818
2979658
2482635
1358419
3009220
2110025
2048949
1704854
1717787

0484664

JIN MING HUI TRADE LIMITED

JINYU AUTOMATION EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING CO.,
LIMITED

JIXIANGRUYI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
JKBM Holdings Co., Limited

JOYFUL WAVE LIMITED

ISD DECORATE HARDWARE PRODUCTS LIMITED
JUNXINDA LIMITED

JVIINDUSTRIAL (H.K.) LIMITED

Jivhong Hanger Limited

K&M Advisory Limited

KAI EN BANG TRADING LIMITED

KENTON ENTERPRISES LIMITED

KINGLONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

KVB Consulting (HK) Limited

KWUN SHING HANDBAG MANUFACTORY COMPANY LIMITED

Kingsmok Limited

Klarst Trade Limited

Knitflair Limited

LATITUDE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

LIAN ZHONG HUA JTAN ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
LINHAI XINYANG COMMERCIAL CO., LIMITED
LUCKY RISE PACIFIC LIMITED

LUZS CO., LIMITED

Lifeshine Arts Co., Limited

Lingnan Institute for Sustainable Development Limited
MAX BLOOM MANAGEMENT LIMITED

MAXAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

MAXTOP UNION LIMITED

MEGA SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
MERIT EMPIRE LIMITED

MINDSHOW ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

MING YUAN (HONG KONG) GROUP HOLDING COMPANY
LIMITED

MINGFAME TRANSPORTATION LIMITED
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3003275
1268518
1812205
3270560
2250957
3161268

2946642
0803334
2137706
1375394
3123101
1489095
0930076
1996771
3162077
1608970
3160002
1775321
3171288
2709529
2002100
3074061
3219811
2388960
3122358
1644996
2580360
2630639
2247736
2823926
2554253
1555134
3165689

Maple Consultancy Company Limited
MediCult China Limited

Medpro Professional Nursing Service Limited
Ming Tai Curtain Wall Engineering Limited
Mobilogix Hong Kong Limited

Montgomery International Group (Asia) Limited

NATURAL BRAND LIMITED

NEVER SECOND INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

NEW CI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

NINGBO SOARING TRAILER PARTS CO., LIMITED
NOVOTISS LIMITED

New Luxury International Limited

OCEAN MALL INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
OLTEN TIME CO LIMITED

OPALSEN INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
OTTO AUTO ACCESSORIES CO., LIMITED

Oulaiya Brand Management Limited

PAKTOO INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

PHD ADS LIMITED

POTENT TRADING LIMITED

PRIME ALLY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

PROFIT TONE LIMITED

PURPLE SUMMIT LIMITED -THE-

PhD Vision Limited

Proud Interior Design Limited

RED DRAGON TRADING (HK) LIMITED

RICHEST MORE LIMITED

RONGYU INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
ROYAL PHOTOELECTRON (HONG KONG) LIMITED
Racer House International Technology Limited

Red Rock Credit Limited

SANSHIN HI-TECH MATERIAL LIMITED
SCARLETT COMPANY LIMITED
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2726224
2427027
2390911
0721084
1397437
1343621
2892441
2978389
1215486
2475276
2743047

2953558
3155256
1531190
2906950
2932698
2888455
2745357

1291168
1381290
2828740
2872883
3190346
3142282
2730142
1086601
1245768
0032311
1411402
2706078
3051444
1400125

SEMPERLIFT EQUIPMENTS CO., LIMITED
SHENZHEN CREATOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHINE PROSPER INC LIMITED

SING PO TIMER COMPANY LIMITED

SINO PROFIT CONSULTANTS LIMITED

SINO WIN GROUP (H.K.) LIMITED

SLP Foundation Limited

SOUL OF OCEAN PRODUCTS LIMITED

STK ELECTRONICS (HK) CO., LIMITED

STUDY-Z LIMITED

SWISS INEOS (FAN XIANG) PETROCHEMICAL GROUP LIMITED

Seahorse Ocean Engineering Company Limited
Shanghai Permanent Macaron Limited

Shen Zhen Pai Pai Pet Products Co., Limited
Shine Contracting Limited

Sleek Products Limited

Sontuso Limited

Spruce (China) E-Commerce Trade Limited

Star Metallic International Limited

TAICHI COMPANY LIMITED

TAIWAN SONGJIU ELECTRIC MOTOR GROUP LIMITED
TANGS INTERNATIONAL (HONGKONG) LIMITED
TCC Business Consulting Limited

TIN SUN GLOBAL LIMITED

TOGETHER CHANCE LIMITED

TOTAL EXPRESS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
TRUADE INDUSTRY CORPORATION LIMITED
TUNG LAIINDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
TYCOON BEVERAGE (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
Truspay Company Limited

Two Plus Two Workshop Limited

UNI-HARVEST LIMITED
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1297129 USA INTERNATIONAL 3-A-DAY BRAND MANAGEMENT

GROUP LIMITED

3154653 USA Shoda Health Sleep Technology Limited BT ERIEIREH AR A
Gl

2703794 Unicorn Planning Agency Limited A TR REA IR AE
3035110 Uniled Co., Limited
2560195 Valdemar Consulting Limited BHERERATR AT
2842389 Vanshiho International Trading Co., Limited HEFEEYE 5HRAE
3059493 Vhabour Consulting Limited BB HBEARAE
2659576 W&S International Trade Co., Limited B EERSE S ATR A
1004996 WADDY JEWELLERY GROUP LIMITED EEFREEEARAE
1416639 WELL KEEN TRADING LIMITED B AR
2352822 WENZHOU DISUN INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
1237692 WINETALE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AR A E
1644837 WORLDWIDE SHIPPING LIMITED (EHEALTEATR AT
1373145 WRIGHT LIMITED HERNAIRAE
2729966 XHY Technology Limited EHEEMFRHEARAE
0791084 XING LIN GUAN LIMITED HAREEATRAE
1758059 XINHUI METAL PRODUCTS LIMITED EESEU AR
2608015 Xinghuoyuan Trade Co., Limited BB B AR T
3169346 YA BANG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED HEFRE S AR A E
2904581 YI LONG (HK) HOLDING LIMITED SERE(E B R ATRAE
2122737 YIELD TREND INC LIMITED AR A
1930780 YONGKANG BADAJU DOORS LIMITED KEET BT TR A E]
1642255 YOUNG DO GROUP (CHINA) CO., LIMITED i I EE TR A ]
2503735 YUTENG INDUSTRIAL TRADING LIMITED FEEE S ARAE
2246935 YUYAO DAHUA LIGHTING CO., LIMITED BT R A TR A E]
2580863 Yan Yan Employment Limited R TR LA
3105087 Yellow Stone Creative Limited ELANEETRAT
1614068 ZHONGRUN INDUSTRIAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ch B B RIS TR A H
2968505 ZMING IP LAW LIMITED PR AR A AR A E]
2554806 Zaber & Zubair Fabrics Hong Kong Limited
2388659 Zhejiang Bestar Industry & Trading Co., Limited YT E R TR AT
2736853 eMotorsports (Asia) Limited EIHIEE GE) ARAE
3132468 BF—AIRAE

17 November 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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